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MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

[A Central University established by an Act of Parliament]
Dr Ambedkar Administrative Building, Raghunathpur, Motihari, District - East Champaran, Bihar - 845401

F.No. MGCU/Acad./Academic Calendar/2022-23 Date: - 12th September 2022

OFFICE ORDER

1. Consequent upon the recommendation of the Academic Calendar Committee
and further approval of the Competent Authority, the Academic Calendar of the
University for the Academic Session 2022-23 is hereby notified as under: -

A. Odd Semester

Commencement of classes of Odd
Semester

28th September 2022(Wednesday)
to 13th February 2023(Monday)

Mid Semester Examinations (in running
classes)

05th December 2022 (Monday) to
09th December 2022 (Friday)

Winter Vacation

02nd January 2023(Monday) to
06th January 2023 (Friday)

Preparation of End Term Examinations
and Practical Examinations

14th February 2023 (Tuesday) to
16th February 2023(Thursday)

Theory Examinations

17t February 2023(Friday) to
27th February 2023(Monday)

Preparation of Semester Result

28th February 2023(Tuesday) to
02nd March 2023 (Thursday)

B. Even Semester

Commencement of classes of Even
Semester

03 March  2023(Friday) to
16t August 2023(Wednesday)

Mid Semester Examinations (in running
classes)

15t May 2023(Monday) to 197
May 2023 (Friday)
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Summer Vacation

05t June 2023 (Monday) to
04th July 2023 (Tuesday)

rm Examinations 17th

Preparation of End Te
and Practical Examinations

August
21st August 2023(Monday)

2023(Thursday) to

S— ;
Theory Examinations 22n

August
30t August 2023(Thursday)

2023(Tuesday) to

Preparation of Semester Result 31st

August
04 September 2023(Monday)

2023 (Friday) to

o. Thisis issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

A copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

The 0SD(Finance)/ Controller of Examinations, MGCU
All the Deans of various Schools, MGCU

The Dean (R & D)/DSW/All Campus Directors, MGCU
The Proctor/ Provost/Warden Girls’ Hostel, MGCU

All Heads of the Various Teaching Departments, MGCU
Deputy Registrar, MGCU

The Incharge University Website- with th
information of all concerned.

The PRO/ Hindi Officer/Section Officer (Estt. & Admin) MGCU

9.  PS to Vice-Chancellor- for information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
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e request to upload the same on the University website for
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Section Officer (Acad.)

CE Scanned with OKEN Scanner



